01-06-2006	

	Form	PTO-1592	(modified)
--	------	----------	------------

1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: $\frac{95}{20}$
1. Shougo SATO	1129
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
□ Yes ■ No	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561
Assignment D Merger	JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Security Agreement C Change of Na	
Other	
Execution Date: December 22, 2005	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 22, 2005</u>
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
N/A	N/A
Additional Numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	ce 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
loseph M. Potenza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account*
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Please charge or credit our deposit account for any
1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associated with recording this
Vashington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment
	8. Deposit Account No.:
	19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	

the original document.

Signature

December 27, 2005

Name of Person Signing

Gary D. Fedorochko, Reg. No. 35,509

Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017414 FRAME: 0931

## **ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET**

## **SUBMITTED WITHOUT**

## **SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION**

PATENT REEL: 017414 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005**